Low Signal Relay G6K 1
Low Signal Relay
G6K
• Compact design, offers excellent board space savings.
• Available in 2.54 and 3.2 mm coil-contact terminal spacing.
• “-Y” models meet 2.5 kV Telcordia surge requirements of
2,500V for 2 x 10μs.
• Conforms to FCC Part 68 surge requirements of 1,500V for
10 x 160μs.
• Available in PCB through-hole, SMT gullwing and SMT
“inside-L” terminals.
• UL recognized / CSA and BSI (EN60950) certified.
• Available in single coil latching.
• RoHS Compliant. RC
Ordering Information
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating (e.g., G6K-2F-DC5).
When ordering tape packing (surface mount versions), add “-TR” to the model number (e.g., G6K-2G-TR-DC5).
“-Y” models offer an impulse withstand voltage of 2,500 V for 2 x 10μs (conforms to Telcordia specifications).
Specifications
■ Contact Data
Note: This value was measured at a switching frequency of 120 operations/min and the criterion of contact resistance is 50 Ω. This value may vary
depending on the switching frequency and operating environment. Always double-check relay suitability under actual operating conditions.
Terminal Contact form Model
Non-latching
2.54 mm spacing
Non-latching
3.2 mm coil-contact
terminal spacing
Single coil latching
3.2 mm coil-contact
terminal spacing
Gullwing DPDT G6K-2F G6K-2F-Y G6KU-2F-Y
Inside “L” G6K-2G G6K-2G-Y G6KU-2G-Y
PCB through-hole G6K-2P G6K-2P-Y G6KU-2P-Y
Load Resistive load (cosφ=1)
Rated load 0.3 A at 125 VAC
1 A at 30 VDC
Contact type Bifurcated crossbar